PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
	Aviron	04/08/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedImmune Vaccines, Inc.
Street Address:	One MedImmune Way
City:	Gaithersburg
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20878

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6635477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)398-9306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3013984156 Phone:

Email: patents@medimmune.com Correspondent Name: Jonathan Klein-Evans Address Line 1: One MedImmune Way

Address Line 2: Legal Affairs

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CM100D4 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Audrey Clark**

Total Attachments: 3

500857979

source=Aviron to MedImmune Vaccines merger docs#page1.tif source=Aviron to MedImmune Vaccines merger docs#page2.tif source=Aviron to MedImmune Vaccines merger docs#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 022668 FRAME: 0362



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AVIRON", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AVIRON" TO "MEDIMMUNE VACCINES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Daniet Smith Hindson

2600915 8100

020228733

AUTHENTICATION: 1712941

DATE: 04-10-02

302 655 5049

PAGE.02

PATENT REEL: 022668 FRAME: 0363 04/10/2002 13:45

(WED) 4. 10 02 11:47/ST. 11:47/NO. 4862069309 P 3

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PILED 11:00 AM 04/10/2002 020228732 - 2600915

AVIRON

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

AVIRON, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Deleware (the "Corporation"), hereby cartifies as follows:

- The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting by the Written Consent of its Sole Director, duly adopted, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), resolutions setting forth this proposed Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate. of Incorporation of said Corporation and declaring said Amendment to be advisable and directing that such Amendment be presented to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for consideration and approval:
- The stockholder of the Corporation, acting by the Written Consent of its Sole Stockholder, approved and adopted this proposed Ameadment to the Restated Cartificate of Incorporation of said Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the GCL;
- Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, dated January 15, 2002, is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is: Mediamame Vaccines, Inc."

SAGE BY

DEMEN BALLANTINE LLP

212-259-7362

PG-110/1002 10:24

(WED) 4. 10° 02 11:47/ST. 11:47/NO. 4862069309 P 4

FROM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-5049

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AVIRON has caused this Certificate to be signed by David M. Mott, Chief Executive Officer, this day __ of April 2002.

NY-409404.3

EB 3EA9

DEMEY BALLANTINE LIP

212-259-7362

94\76\5882 70:24

302 655 504**₽ATENT**

PAGE.04

APR 10 2002 12:46 **RECORDED: 05/12/2009 REEL: 022668 FRAME: 0365**